

June 2019 Treasurer Report

Membership Growth

	General Members	Family Members	Total Members
January 2019	282	64	346
February 2019	275	65	340
March 2019	286	64	350
April 2019	296	64	360
May 2019	309	65	374
June 2019	308	64	372

Current Assets

Current Funds: \$152,651.08

Estimated 6 Month Operating Expenses: \$45,000

Current Committed Area Funding: \$20,834.00

Current Funds less Reserved and Committed: \$86,817.08

May 2019 Cash Flow

Income \$11,710.49

Spending: \$6,497.60

Net: \$5,212.89

Trailing 12 Months Cash Flow

Income: \$130,083.83

Spending: \$86,124.84

Net: \$43,958.99

Net Income with Funding Commitments: \$23,124.99